THE DATASHEET OF
SI3068-B-FSR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev. 1.0 9/05 Copyright © 2005 by Silicon Laboratories Si3068
Si3068
FCC+ EMBEDDED DIRECT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT
Features
Applications

Si3068
36 Rev. 1.0
7.  Ordering Guide
Part Number* Package Lead-Free Temp Range
Si3068-B-FS e-Pad SOIC Yes 0 to 70 °C
*Note:  Add an “R” at the end of the device to denote tape and reel option; 2500 quantity per reel.
Si3068
Rev. 1.0 37
8.  Package Outline: 8-Pin Exposed Pad SOIC
Figure 10 illustrates the package details for the Si3068. Table 10 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 10. 8-pin Exposed Pad Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Package
α
Si3068
38 Rev. 1.0
Table 10. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension
Millimeters
Min Max
A 1.35 1.75
A1 0.00 0.15
A2 1.40 REF 1.55 REF
B 0.33 0.51
C 0.19 0.25
D 4.80 5.00
D1 2.14 2.44
E 3.80 4.00
E1 2.14 2.44
e 1.27 BSC
H 5.80 6.20
h 0.25 0.50
L 0.40 1.27
∝ 0° 8°
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-
020C specification for Small Body Components.
Si3068
Rev. 1.0 39
NOTES:
Si3068
40 Rev. 1.0
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
4635 Boston Lane
Austin, TX 78735
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500